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BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH 

 
 
In the Matter of the Joint Application of Qwest 
Communications International, Inc. and 
CenturyTel, Inc. for Approval of Indirect 
Transfer of Control of Qwest Corporation, 
Qwest Communications Company, LLC, and 
Qwest LD Corporation 
 

 
Motion and Consent of Sponsoring Local 
Counsel for Pro Hac Vice Admission of 
Terrance A. Spann 

 
Docket No. 10-049-16 

 

 

Pursuant to Rule 14-806 of the Utah Code of Judicial Administration, Jack C. Skeen of 

the United States Army, Dugway, UT moves the Court for an order admitting Terrance A. Spann 

pro hac vice to act as counsel in the above-captioned matter on the following basis:  an attorney 

for the Department of the United States Army Designated to represent the Department of 

Defense and all other Federal Executive Agencies (DOD/FEA), Mr. Spann is neither licensed to 

practice law in the State of Utah nor a resident of Utah.  Mr. Spann is admitted to practice in the 

State of Wisconsin where he is an attorney in good standing as evidenced by the original 

Certificate of Good Standing from Wisconsin submitted to the Utah State Bar. 

As required by Rule 14-806, both a filing fee and Mr. Spann’s original Application have 

been submitted to the Utah State Bar.  Mr. Skeen hereby agrees to serve as designated local 



counsel for the subject case.  He agrees to comply with all applicable provisions of the Utah 

Rules of Civil Procedure and the Utah Code of Judicial Administration, and to readily 

communicate with opposing counsel and the court regarding the conduct of this case.  He also 

agrees to accept papers when served as well as recognizes the responsibility to act for and on 

behalf of the clients in all case-related proceedings, including hearings, pretrial conferences, and 

trials, should Mr. Spann fail to respond to any court order. 

A proposed order admitting Mr. Spann accompanies this motion. 
 

DATED this 25th day of October 2010. 

Department of Defense and all other Federal Executive Agencies 
 
 

   
Jack C. Skeen 
Attorney for DOD/FEA 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
Docket No. 10-049-16 

 

I hereby certify that on the ___ day of October, 2010, an original, five (5) true and 

correct copies, and an electronic copy of the foregoing Motion and Consent of Sponsoring Local 

Counsel for Pro Hac Vice Admission of Terrance A. Spann were mailed to: 

 
SERVICE LIST for 10-049-16 

 
 
Alex M. Duarte 
Qwest 
310 SW Park Ave. 
Portland, OR  97205-3715 
Telephone: (503) 242-5623 
Fax: (503) 242-8589 
E-mail: alex.duarte@qwest.com  
 
Kevin K. Zarling 
CenturyLink 
400 W. 15th Street, Suite 315 
Austin, TX  78701 
Telephone: (512) 867-1075 
Fax: (512) 472-0524 
E-mail: kevin.k.zarling@centurylink.com  
 
James Farr 
Qwest 
250 East 2nd South. Room 1603 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111-2003 
Telephone: (801) 237-7769 
Fax: (801) 237-6542 
E-mail: james.farr@qwest.com  
 
Barbara C. Young 
CenturyLink 
902 Wasco Street 
Hood River, OR  97031 
Telephone: (541) 387-9850 
Fax: (541) 387-9753 
E-mail: barbara.c.young@centurylink.com  
 
James A. Holtkamp 

Holland & Hart LLP 
222 South Main Street, Suite 2200 
Salt Lake City, UT  84101-2194 
Telephone: (801) 799-5847 
Fax: (801) 799-5700 
E-mail: jholtkamp@hollandhart.com  
 
 
 
 
Mark A. Davidson 
Holland & Hart LLP 
555 17th Street, Suite 3200 
Denver, CO  80202 
Telephone: (303) 295-8572 
Fax: (303) 223-3283 
E-mail: madavidson@hollandhart.com  
 
Lyndall Nipps 
tw telecom 
P.O. Box 5741 
Palm Springs, CA  92253-5741 
Telephone: (760) 832-6275 
Fax: (760) 778-6981 
E-mail: lyndall.nipps@twtelecom.com  
 
Gregory J. Kopta 
Davis Wright Tremaine LLP 
1201 Third Ave., Suite 2200 
Seattle, WA  98101 
Telephone: (206) 757-8079 
Fax: (206) 757-7079 
E-mail: gregkopta@dwt.com  



 
Rex Knowles 
XO Communications, Inc. 
7050 Union Park Ave., Suite 400 
Midvale, UT  84047 
Telephone: (801) 983-1504 
Fax: (801) 951-2133 
E-mail: rex.knowles@xo.com  
 
Katherine K. Mudge 

Covad Communications Company 
7000 N. Mopac Expressway, 2d Floor 
Austin, TX  78731 
Telephone: (512) 514-6380 
Fax: (512) 514-6520 
E-mail: kmudge@covad.com  
 
 
 
 

Karen L. Clauson 
Integra Telecom 
6160 Golden Hills Drive 
Golden Valley, MN  55416 
Telephone: (763) 745-8461 
Fax: (763) 745-8459 
E-mail: klclauson@integratelecom.com  
 
Gregory Merz 
Gray, Plant, Mooty, Mooty & Bennett, P.A. 
500 IDS Center, 80 South Eight St. 
Minneapolis, MN  55402 
Telephone: (612) 632-3257 
Fax: (612) 632-4257 
E-mail: gregory.merz@gpmlaw.com  
 
William Haas 
PAETEC Communications, Inc. 
1 Martha’s Way 
Cedar Rapids, IA  52233 
Telephone: (319) 790-7295 
E-mail: william.haas@paetec.com  
 
William J. Evans 
Parsons Behle & Latimer 
201 South Main Street, Suite 1800 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
Telephone: (801) 532-1234 
Fax: (801) 536-6111 
E-mail: beavans@parsonsbehle.com  
 
Gregory L. Rogers 
Level 3 Communications, LLC 
1025 Eldorado Boulevard 
Broomfield, CO  80021 
Telephone: (720) 888-2512 

Fax: (720) 888-5134 
E-mail: greg.rogers@level3.com  
 
Stephen F. Mecham 
Callister Nebeker & McCullough 
10 East South Temple, Suite 900 
Salt Lake City, UT  84133 
Telephone: (801) 530-7300 
Fax: (801) 364-9127 
E-mail: sfmecham@cnmlaw.com  
Michel Singer Nelson 
360networks (USA) Inc. 
370 Interlocken Blvd., Suite 600 
Broomfield, CO  80021 
Telephone: (303) 854-5513 
Fax: (303) 854-5100 
E-mail: mnelson@360.net  
 
Penny Stanley 
360networks (USA) Inc. 
370 Interlocken Blvd., Suite 600 
Broomfield, CO  80021 
Telephone: (303) 854-5041 
Fax: (303) 854-5100 
E-mail: penny.stanley@360.net  
 
 
Harry Gildea 
Snavely King Majoros O’Connor & Bedell, 
Inc. 
1111 14th Street, N.W., Suite 300 
Washington, D.C.  20005 
Telephone: (202) 371-0604 
Fax: (202) 842-4966 
E-mail: hgildea@snavely-king.com  
 



Betsy Wolf 
Salt Lake Community Action Program 
764 South 200 West 
Salt Lake City, UT  84101 
Telephone: (801) 891-5040 
Fax: (801) 355-1798 

E-mail: bwolf@slcap.org  
 
 
 
 

Sonya Martinez 
Salt Lake Community Action Program 
764 South 200 West 
Salt Lake City, UT  84101 
Telephone: (801) 214-3148 
Fax: (801) 355-1798 
E-mail: smartinez@slcap.org  
 
Julie Orchard, Secretary           
Public Service Commission of Utah 
Heber M. Wells Building 
300 South 160 East, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
jorchard@utah.gov 
 
Paul Proctor 
Assistant Attorney General 
Utah Office of Consumer Services 
Heber M. Wells Bldg., Fifth Floor 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
pproctor@utah.gov 
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